T Ttract price, amounted to #2.50, and (hat

JAYOR'S EYES

CLOSED 10 ROBBERY

nm"r

could afford to pay a $6.000 briba in or- |
der-torget the Gontraet T = T |

Many tmprovements ure
| noon o ':l‘ll ’-Nu , And bundreds of

T, “BrooRtyn wewer, «—4-—
oniimatéd, will cost at least 3150,000,
and the Irvington sewer will reach the
same figure Six miles of water plpc
sxtensions in the peninsuls are planned,
the cost approximating $240.000. Engl-
f#Ers assert that i Targe nun\ must be-

mmerman’s Shfamont That
City in Many Months a Pool

on Every Contract Let by the
Had Been Formed Through

Which Contractors Get Rich, Was Not Denied.

MLLIAMS STARTED NO INVESTIGATION OF THE FRAUDS

sutive Board Sat With Folded Hands,

He and His Lotharg'c Exec
While Portland Was Made the

Prey of Many Jobbing Of-

ficials and Dishonest Construction Companies,

Mayor Willlams declares that it is|
rug that there _Imu- been big grafts
n. public contracts” during his admin- |
itration.  The mayor has habitually
closed hin eyea to the frauds which have
"heen practiced on the taxpayers, but the
disclosures of the past six monlhs have
reveatod & wystem of robbery-on—the
part of contrmctors and others which
has cost the city large sums of mohey,
A It s estimated that about £.000,00 has
been expended on public improvements
since Willlams bheckme mayor, hnd about
two thirds 6f thif totx) was expended
Auring H4:  The unchallenged statemont
was recently made on the floor of the
‘eity council by Councliman Zmmerman
that not n contraet for a publlo improve-
maont had been let for a yedr, and. per-
vhaps nono for three years, where the
bidders had not been in A pool. There
Is but one object of & poal among bld-
‘dera and that Is to exact an extortionate
price. big encugh to yield & substantial
sum to every momber of the pool as well
as a profit to the bidder who recelves
the contract. ]
Tt s impomsiblesto —conjecture —the:
amount of which the taxpayers -have
sbeen robbed by this system of pooled
bidding. It hds undoubtedly  remched
JAens, If not hundreds, of thousands ‘of
_dollars. The contractors in the pool that
mude the first bids on the Tanner oreek
“wmewer counted  upon making a preofit
of 515000 on a Job which the city engl-
need had sstimated should® cost but §5.-
“p0, ‘The committes of the city council
‘which Mmvestigated the Morrison street
« bridge reported that the cost of extras,
allowed in addition, to, the original con-

LA

over 3,00 of this suln was wasted,

It the same percentage of graft pre-
valled In other contracts that were let
iMayor Willlamas' administration will take
'ltl place as the mdst costly to the tax-

yoras of Portiand that they have ever

DWW

“It was tmpossible for the executive,
board to know the sscret WMoings of the
5 ogntractors among themselves, snd the
executive board had to take It for
‘granted that the bids coming in from so
MAnyY psources wers compet.tive,' sald
+ Mayor Williams In & recently published
lrurrhw in the Oregonlan.

Acting on this policy of noninterference
__the mavor and his szscutive board sat
Tt by with foldad hands whils the pillage
.. of the taxpayers wont on unchecked.
L Whan bids were Invited upon any publle

improvement the contractors got (o-

'-ﬂ!:ﬂ.“ upon the sum which
:&m in om nlf I;:“’lulu-

'lho figure on by un m»l The
bids wore «tha contract was let
on the terms filxed by the pool and the
contractors  divided the profits. The
mayer and his executive hoard *“took At
for granted” that ‘everything was all
right.

But the grafting was not eonfined to
conteactors’ pooin.. It is doubtful whether
the true Inwardness of the Morrison
strest bridge deal and the juggling with
the Front street byidge contract will be-
coma known, altlwugh the grand jury
and the courts =zye now wsifting these
canen. City officlals are accused of hav-
ing been interested In eoity contracis
Extortionates charges for “extras” upon
publie improvements were allowed by
the mayor's complaisant executive
board.

*

ts

T wiater—1t

If it would withdraw its bid, thus leav-
ing the California company ns the low-

as a part of this agreement that the
certificate of deposit- for -$5.800, which
the Everstt company had placed In the
hands of the vity auditor, should be
returned to 1L

This bargain was promptly . carried
out, Without a protest from Mayor
Willlams the Evereit company sas al-
lowed to withdraw its bid, slready ac-
copted by tho clty, and lts deposit of
§6,300 which was thereby forfeited and
helanged 1o ‘the city was returned to
the ‘company, At the same time the
contract was awiarded (o the Callfornia
company at B68.315,

Not énly was-the cost of the bridge
Incregsed $5,215 by substituting thé
Cullrurntn for the Everett company, but
the forfeited daﬂhlt of 36,300 was sur-
rendered without an effort to hold the
bidder to his offer. Moreover, the city
engineer had submitfed (o he execu-
tive board plans for a bridge of rein-
foroed poncret which he estimated
would cost. and _which he de-|
clared would be more durable than that
for which bids had been recelved

The circumstances were sufficient to
exolte the susplelons of any man alert
to protect the eity's inlerests, but Mayor
Willlams saw nothing In them unusual
or suggestive of crookdd wark. Tia
deal went through and the bridge was
bullt

Vgly rumors concerning the lob were
soon current and it became the subject
of investigation by the grand Jury.. The
resull Wis the Indiotment of Councils
man € E Rumelin coharged with al-
tempting 10 bribe the city anginesr tn
raject the Ewverett company’'s bld. Hl-
llott's afory, 1old under oath both before
the grand jory and in court as s wit-
ness in the pending trial of Rumelin, is
bthat the councilman told him in plain
terms that the bid of the Everatt com-
any Must be refected; that there was
5,000 *in 1t” if this could bes done, and
that Eltlott should recéiva his share of
the money If he would report adversely
upon the bid,

Morrison streat bridge gave the con.
tractors another chance to make some
“eusy money” out of Portland’'s insus-
pecting wr and executive board. Ac-
cording 1t he report of the counell
commitiee Which InvestIgated This wnd
other bridge conliracts, the eclty was
mulected to the extent of $26,000 to
$30,000 on the Morrison wsireet bridge
alone. In its report submitied to the
coupcll February 1, 1906, the committes

L"_. ‘m.r h
0!;:{!0" street. b E!u.v&s&h ity

I
'the
will prove -u-fmm u
the, public, and that the materials used
and the workmanship are fully up to re-
qallmmmu. but your committes believes
o same repult cOUld "Huvs been ob-
taloed for 3260000 or §30,000 less, and
it does not believe any good reason can
be premented, elither by thes executive
board or the city enfgineer, for the ex-
consive cost of the extrip furnished by
the contractors for the construction
of the Morrison street bridge, nor ean
your committee understand by what
process of reasoning the executive hoard
determined that §7,086 was a reasonable
price for walting roomms, ®tc., without
plans or specifications for the safe bb-
ing submitted by the city engineer, as
none was obtalnable for Mr. Bihler's

In not one single instance was the
grafting discovered and checked
Mayor Willlams. Though charged with
the protection of the taxpayers’ inter-
jeots he Tatled (o dfbcern the thievery that
!ru golng on before his eyes. But for
the investigations set on foot by privats
citizens, and the disclosures that have
resulted from quarrels among the graft-
ers themselves, the publie mould-still be
in Ignorance even of the few facts that
Bave become known.

In every instancs where the grafting
has boon exposed and stopped 1t has
baen (hrough the exertions of the tax-
peyers, with no more help from the
mayor-than-tf he had-beeny & WAl oF
wood- If Mayor Willlams had had his
wAY, aven the Tanner oreek sewer, ths
worst “jab that has been folsted upon
the city for years, would have been nc-
copted and the taxpayers would now be
paying for the results

The Front street bridge scandal af-
fordp A strikiing example of the mayor's
hiindness Lo the operations of the
grafters and the readiness with which
he was used by them. ‘The contract for
the Front street bridge was originally
nwarded to the Paclfle Construction
oompany of Evarett, Wanshington, Its
hid of §62,000 being the lowest offered
In arcordance with the ordinances a
certifieats of deposit for ons tenth of
the bid, $5,800, had been placed in the
hands of ' the city auditor when the bid
was made This money win to 'be for-
Laltad ti dhe iy b the-svent—thnt - the |
bidder, having been awarded thes con-
tract, fallsd to perform the work

Then came some of the most extraor-
dinary Juggling that has been witnessed,
aven in the present executive board
Cartain persons who were edger to get
the contract bought the chances of the
next higheat bidBer, the Paolfle Con-
structlon company of California, paying
therefor §31.640. The mame persons are
snld to hava then snterpd Into ‘an agree-
ment o pay the Everett company $6,000

Catarrh

Is a constitutional disease

by |

4but It s not. If R WL Rtmlr

nvestigation,

“It seems that the clty snginesr made
a verbal statemest to the executive
board that the walting rooms and a few
other Improvementa were necessary and
that the bridge contractdrs would sup-
ply the same for §7.985, and that In his
Judgment a contract should be entered
into the sama, wharsupon the execu-
tive rd promptly adopted the recom-
mendation . of the engineer, upon the
thedry. no doubt. that they were get-
ting what was required.”

Elsewhere In ita report t
tes sald

“The _total cost of exirns on the Mofs |
YIEGH mireet bridge amounted to 362,380,
or a little over $24,000 more than was
necessary, for had the executive board
exercised ordinary business judgment,
this amount could have been saved.”

The First street bridge Was also In-
vestigatod by the same coéuncll com-
miites, and the executlve board again
camé In for severs criticlam. In this
case the lowest bid was rejecled and
the cgntract was let to the next highest
of the bidders. The report of the com-
mittes i an follows:

“Your eommittee finde that the ex-
ecutlve board is at fault for sdopting
the recommendation of the city eoginoer
without first personally examining the
bids submitted and satisfying them-
welves Deyond a doudt that the recom-
mendation of the snginesr was just
Hahd-proper—Thin-they-seem-
done Hid the executive board given
propay consideration to the bids sub-
mitted for the construction of the First
street bridge, they should bave had no
difficulty In arriving ar an agreéément
to readvertingé for hids and by so doing
Buve money - in. the cost thereof,  “The
difference between the two lowest Did
ders whs wo great that the city engl-
neer should not have hesitatedjto rec-
ommend that all bids be rejected  The
very fact that the sugedéssful “bidders
uuhwquf'nlfr ElibTet the comtract to the
lowest hidder proves that the bid of
the successful bhidder was too high ™

Yot Mayor Willlams deciares that “it
is not true that there have been big
Emfts i public eontracta™ ‘This was
not the opiniom of the grand jury which
Indicted Councllman Rumelin for at-
tempting to bribe the city engineer. It
wap not' the opinion of the trial Jjury
which found R ‘W. Riner gullty of the
Tanner cregk fraud.

"Beniden the pﬂnll wers not- highly
profitablé,” says Mayor Willlams in the
Interview In the OFegonian. In other
words the taxpayers wers robbed but
the thieves were not immoderata in their
wtenlings. There might bae some com-
comfort for the yictima in this assur-
ance If it were horne out by the facts,
had not
“been- compelled to reMulld L Tannor
eredk pewer, his profits, al o Htated
o the investigating commiljes of the
city council, would have begn not. jens
thnt $12.000, although his bid wawn $3,.000
lesn than the figure ﬂlﬂ by the con-
tracjors’ pool.

The magnitude of the graft that was
rxpecied from the Pront streat bridee

I]w commit-

.cl,n be comyectured

ated ]

"TOTIOWE: Be¢ction T.

nat to have

fhe eity park, to prevent further slid-
ing of the hillside upon whlrh they are

llr.

Entin Fleet Is Reported to Have
——Successfully Eluded Await.
ing Japanese.

tum-Ww arenrgentiy
oyer Sullivan's guloh and many of the

olovated roadwuavs are becoming dan-
gerous for public travel,

_ The burden of all thess improvements
‘murt at best fall very heavily upan the
taxpayers, If the waste, extravagance,
dishonesty and wstealing which have
1 fiourished under - Williamas' ad: |

TN are {6 con
to the tuxpayers will be ruinous,

COWARD COUNCILMEN

(Continued From Page One.)

15 mnor less than 12 days befors the
esloction, and if the Iaw was striotly. ad-
hered to it would prevent the city audi-

—ordinance |

tor-fromr-piacing - the-propossd
on the ballot, as it Is only 11 days be-
fore the election.
City Attorney MoNary stated, how-
ever, that the matter was optional with
the city auditor; that' if he.desired to
place the ordinance on the ballot and
it went before the people and carried
that it would be logal as the will of the
people would be shown in the vete that
would be cast. The olty auditor was
willing to place -the ordinance on (he
b‘ml- '_ ‘

"~ . Mayor's Ordinamnce.
When this guestion came up Mayor
Willlamns prepared another -ordinance,
whieh he to submit to the
counctl in substitution of the ordinance
prepared by the citizans. By its pro-
visions the licenwes of ail saloonk which
have been established sinece January 1
would be revoked, while the long e»
tablished saloons would not be bothk
ered.  The ordinance follows:

“The elty of Portland 4 ordain as
Thit the llmm

for saloons, barrooms or drlll.lln‘ shops,
or places where spirituous, vinous or
mult Hguors are kept for sale or bar-
tered or other disposition within the
territory lylng worth of the center line
of utreet and west of the cen-
ter-lina of Twentysecond wtreet, ex-
cepting, however, from wsuch tarritory
that portion of the same included within
the grounds of the Lewia and Clark Cen-
tennlal and American Pacific Exposition
and Orlental falr, and which has been
established in saild distriot after the frmst

uu hereby revoked.

3. —The wayor afd auditor
ara hereby suthorized and dirscted to
draw- warrants ‘on the gensral fund in
favor of the persons antitled -thereto,
for the unexpired portion of all such
Heenses  within the district heretofore
described, and which are revoked by this
ordinance.”

Saloons Affected. 7

The saloons’ which would be affectad
hy ihe-aboye ordinance are as follows:
M. Marks, 994 North Twanty - fifth
street; T. J. Moore, 398 North Twenty-
sixth_street; Keans & Van Elsberg, 851
Thurman wstredt; L. E Johnson, 400
Nurth Twenty-sixth street; Runkile &
Cowle, - 381 North Twenty-sixth street;
Melle & Owenm, 862 Upshur streot;
Hoclifield & Bromberg. £71 Thurman
street; T. J. McDopald, 8§41 Upshur
streat; John Slaner, 795 Vaughn street;
Lehman & Pelerson, 481 Bherlock ntreat.

The galoons not affected by this ordl-
nance are: -Ernst- Bteln, - 794 Thurman
street; Henry Plilederer, 795 rman
wtroet; Hehillor & Co., Tweniy-sifth and
Upshur streets; August Kuhn, 576 Sher-
lock street; C. Welnsteln, 756 Thur-
man street.

Mayor Willlams stated today that,
providing Mo quorum could be secured,

next regular meoting of the council-and
have the matter acted on at that time.
It is thought, however, that the ordi-
nance would not pass and Dr. Wilson so
oxpressed himself today. He stated that
it would be better than having so many
saloons, but that he had no hope of
ita pamsing the city counecil,

————

RAILROADS UNITE

(Continued ‘ll‘rom Page One.)

lected a spur would bo bullt to Nes
Perces.”

The longer of the three routes will
mean construction of 100 miles of road,
The Northern Pacific has wsel aside
$2,500,000, it {p sald, to cover all re-
quirements of construction, rights of
way and station bulldings. For similar
purposes In bullding the Riparia-Lew-
Iston line the Harriman people have A
budget of $2,000,000.

It is sald the arrangement will result
in the bringlng of practically all the
Claarwaler reglon's traffle 4o Portland.
It s & down-hill haul the entire dis-
tance from Lewiston, apd a much
shorter mileage route luﬂs the North-
orn Pacifie’s haul would he to the sound.
Besides, the Northern Pacific would be
obliged to make a long and expensive
haul over the mountains to Tacoma,
with a grade of T 210 per cent much
of the distance. The busineaas will nat-
urally come the easlest route, and
Northern Paoific oMcinis practically ade
mit that its destination is Portland.

Mr. Levey was asked to confirm the
reported construction at an early date
of the proposed Naorthern Pacific line
from Pasco or Wallula Junetion along
the North bank of the Columbia river to,
Vancouver, the bridging of the Colum-
bin and Willamette rivers, and the entry
of the Northern Pacific Inte Portland

wcrpss the peninsula at 8t Johns, He

day of January, 1805, be and the same}

he would introduce his ordinunce at the |

VESSELS SAILED EAST
AVOIDING FORMOSA ISLE

 Another —Report - That
 Rojestvensky Has Divided
His Squadron.

——

(Journal Bpecial Borvies,)
London, May 28.—A Tsingstan s
patch states that the whole Russlan
fleet Is reported assembled near Woo
Hung, a port lying a short distance

" ax-
oellent harbor.  The German-sguadvon
at Teingstau (s preparing for eventuall-
tien.

The news that the Russian flest has
reached Woo #ung shows that they are
half way om their = destination from
Balgon 1o Viadivedtok and that they
have successfully eluded the Japanese
flying mquadron and mines woattered
throughout the Btralls of Formosa. It
in t that Rojestvensky wsalled
through the Hashee ehunmi into the
Pacific from the Chlu m And thence
through the Loo nda to Wado
Bung, thus givh uu - completely
to the walting Japanese.

Japansse steamers arriving at various
Uriental ports have recelyed telegraphic
instructions to remain in port pending
further advices. Tt s expected .that
Togo's flest will encounter the Russtana
In the Korean straits, or between the
mainland and Korea.

A Fhangha! dlspatch states that 17

[vesseln of THE RUsNIan et anchored I1n

148 Baddls Islands last night. It s be.

lieved that they coaled there and will

procesd north. This would ssem to in-

a::.n. that Rojestvensky has divided his
Y !

A dispatch to Lloyds says that three

the Viadimir, Voronej and Yaroslav and
thres colllers—ars anchored off Shang-
bal. The Great Northern Telegraph
company npom that the Chefoo- sm;-
hal cable I8 Interrupted

REIGN-OF TERROR.

mmmlmhm
hynia—Racial Biots in Osuossus.

(Journal Speclal Bervies )

Btl. Pelersburg, May 26 —A new relgn
of terrop has brokenm out in the province
of Volhyna, waere the Jews were re-
pently attacked by the Christians. "Two
Jown were killed. Both factions are
arming. Fresh attacks are probable.

" The rioting wstill continues In the
Jewish quarter of Warsaw., Last nighg
mobs visited the better section of the
city and wrecked many bulldings. “The
whola_ affulc _was carefully organized
and the placen destroyea were all dis-
orderly resorts.

Newn received from southsrn Russia
states that hostilities betwoen tha Ar-
menians and Moslems In the Cag asus
hnu been ronewed. With the as -
i on R o o
, on for-
mation that the provines of Drivan s
wflamé with racial strife,  Much blodd-
shed is already reported.

At Lods 20,000 men are oul on strike

-

-

JAPS BUYING SHIPS.

Mikado Aogquiring Al Second-Hand
Steamers for Sale
(Jourfial Speelal Servies.)

London, May £26.—Japan hasn been
showing great activity of Ilate in buy-
ing up sscond-hand merchant steamers,
and she is still in the market for more.
It ir evident that the Japanstse are look-
Ing forward to a great revival In thelr
trade an soon as the war Is over, and

veasela of the Russian volunteer flesf— |

$17.5

mchu-mdtheprlcu.

COUCHITE—Pollsliad golden oak frames, gubrantesd steel eonstruction,
upholstered In lwo-umo_m:[

WU TTTT T i Pasanansont

Everyoneofthmcouchelhofthemllmmﬂmlh.wkhﬂﬂm
ANTEED. STEEL CONSTRUCTION. That means steel
. framework and tied absolutely-fast.  They can’t g or drop out.

“the couch unsightly and uncomfortable. - Thhnumgfmmu
the coverings are of fine velours, and the workmanship of the best. . Our guaran-~
tee means a warrant of all these things. Butitwwldbcbomr!oryouwmthe

springs, set on

M
J.UL

UCHES-—Polin

—$20.00-<°
$19.5

construction,

$23.(

$35.

GLACIER
REFRIG-
ERATORS
The Save-Ice
Kind

Hut apart from that the Japanese are
inquiring ‘through. their agents in l.one
don and elsewhers for suitable vessels,
chiefly iron steamers of 2,000 to 8,000
tons burden, built in the ‘808, ‘wiiich,
belng rather below the standard for
European trade can be plcked up cheap.
Many sueh have changed hands this
voar, and tne present month in particu-
lar has seen quite a number of old
iramp steamers transferred to Japan.

“The disposal of thess steamers is rid-
ding the western freight markets of »
xood “?:lq °mwm i“mt;hn“n u;:
regall n w
n?lh: prosent rate, produce - samna
for new vessels which will be very wel-4
coma to Ameriean unl nt:rupun lhlp-
builders. - »

ANARCHJST REFORMED. -

Kindness of Csarins Touches Neart of
Wotorious Oonvioted Bomb Thrower.
(Journal Npeeial Bervice.)

Bt. Petersburg, May 28 —Matvel Mo-
rosuff, once a notorious anarchist,- has
had his murderous revolutionary ideas
killed by kindness. Thres years ago
he was sent to Blberia for hurling a
bomb at a polics officlal In the Cauvea-
Bus. When the little czarevitech waws
| born the anarchist’'s mother, an aged
woman, sent to the czarina a little
woolen coat she had spent many months

shipowners who have thelr vessels in
the east have considerable expectations

in making. With her present the wom-

to make new customers and

Saturday Specmls

We offer two splendid specials for Saturday that should in-
terest the furniture-buying public.
these reductions to stimulate interest in our advertising and

are bona fide and the goods are O K in every respect.

We can afford to make

new friends. The reductions

1 $3 Saved ona

Princess Dresser

replied:
“That is In the Tuture,
Ing-for the beat route.”

EARTHQUAKES DESTRQY
LIFE IN MEXICAN TOWN

iJournal & Al Berviee.)

Mexivo City, May 26.—Peopia are fles-
Ing from Tamazuls, & small town jJust
across the Sinalom borgder In the state
of Durango. as the resulf of terrifying
selemiec disturbances The town has
beén almost completely demtroyved and
several women and children have been
erushed to death. The earth has been
shaken vioclantly dally for sevéral dayw
and great.orpcks have appearsd in the
oarth, The refugees may that blasts of
hot  mlr and clouds of steam arise
from the oraoks

RI0O GRANDE ON RAMPAGE.

——
(Journal Special Serviee.)
Albuquerque, N.-M., May 26—Thes Rio
Grande In still out of Its banks and i

We are look-

mundmting large mections of the adjn-
cant territory. A number of towns
have been flooded, hoyuses awept away
and thousands of acres of growing crops
rulnod

Uﬂml h-rlol lItﬂllJ
Rorife, May 26.—FPope Plus X has. ap-
proved the annulment of ths marria
of Marie Jenning Reld of New Orl
wiho in how Princess Joseph noop'lglhm
to Colonel F. M. Parkhurst of Bangor,
Malna. “Ths prineess can now contract

Lhose securing It anr_ullﬂou marriage.

No. 318—DPrincess Dresser,
heavy French—plate mirror
794x35 inches, top 20x36
inches, two large drfwcra

with heavy brass trimmings,
swell front, splendid mahog-
any finish; regular price $24,

You save $3 by call- $2l

ing for No. 8186, as it
is on sale Saturday at

‘6 Saved on a
Chlﬂonler

with two-toned wvelour up
20 w COUCHES—Emboased golden oak .Enm-. with guaranteed sfesl eonstrue- 17 w
tion, upholstared in .two-ton vﬂoun..................._.....u...
COUCHES~—Colden oak frames, with embossed feet, guaml.nd -tul con-
struction, with two-toned veloug coverings. tiasnesenriinvpenannapens

522 00 COUCHES—Quartered oak frames, hand polished, upholstersd in pretty
. velours, guarantéed Itul conmtrlotlon. ... iciiiiiaanane

an inclosed & petman
pardoned.

hed golden
hoiste

COt‘(‘HII:a——ﬂmcu frames of pollshed golden oak, with muntua nul

fina welour. coverings. .

srsAR AN s

525 00 COUCHES—Hoavy carved quartered oak frumes, hand rubbed and uolllh.d.
guaranteed stee]l construction, vétona velour upholstering...........

s 30 00 COUVCHRES—Quartered oak frames, hand carved, rubbed and porished,
. verona velour coverings over muntuﬂ steel conslruction. .. v.iuiees

COUCHES-=Polished mahogany frame, guarantesd stea] oonstruction, up-
holsteorsd in handsome embossed velOUTS. couvissersnsssuns sqsarrraray

praylng that
her son might be

The csarina prevalled upon the mr
1o grant her request. and Morozoff was
allowed to return to his home, Hearing
good reporis of his conduct the czarina
recently forwarded, through the goverss
nor of the Caucasus, & sum of money
which has enabled the reformed anarch-

st to set up in business in s small}

way.
INTERRST FORRIGWERS.

(Journal Hpecial Berviee.)
Tokio, May 6. —Baron Kamimura, min-

ister of foreign affalrs, in an address be- | o
fore the Clearing-Houss assaciation To-
day, sald that the financial papability of | to

L/ —-.-_ﬂ‘

.]l;nl!-‘ steel construction,

oo----lapulloo!.ol."llil....‘.'

$16.75 -

$16.50
$18.75
$20.00
$21.50
$25.00
$30.00

tammhssansame

ONE DOLLAR DOWN AND ONE- DOLLAR A WEEK

Japan had ecompiately surprised the
world. The war would last long, he
sald, and he trusted much In the com-
marcial ability of the nation after the -
war had ended, when a greater prospect
would be opened before the counlry, Hae
advised his hearers to intersst foreign
capital In the country.
pcraminh s =20
SNLYL. ANERIUA “

iJournal Bpecisl Bervies.)
Bt. Petersburg, May 26.—A
rumor s In eirculation that t
fean purnmt has proposed th
, of ‘the tl‘h!!l‘ﬁ
mi:n.

sistont
Al'nor-

z:u"-

ll.l't

WE ARE

Men who want to dress

__TheRED

L

EVERYBODY,

That day is going to be

. T8614—Made of birds-
cye maple, highly pohshcd
French jplate. mirror 15V4x-
23}4, very pretty swell top

have decided to p )$29
™ .mm thie reduction you

drawer, hkq picture,  The
‘one only up for Sat
1w ank hr No. TabL,

n@

'n-mmm

[EVURTi & 80
A FURNISWERS

mq;m VAMNILL.®

regular price is $35, but we
urday selling, at onl

now until June 1:

TheRED

226. Morrison Street, ncﬁmn First and Sgcond
 TOBACCO AT OUR uwu. cur mugu

FOR MEN'

should come to

WE HAVE THE CLOTHES FOR YOU"

t JUNE Ist

all and we will naturally wish to appear at our best.
What is more appropriate than having a new suit
on such occasion? Come here first and look over
our large and up-to-date stock of clothing, and
we assure you a-saving of from 20 to 35 per cent.
The following remarkable values we offer from

MEN'S $10.00 SUITS AT:............. $7.50
MEN'S $1250 BUITS AT.............. $9.85
, MEN'S $15.00 SUITS AT..............3T1.85
MEN'S $20.00 SUITS AT..........:...$16{85
i ! Boys' Suits Reduced Accordingly 3

‘Special Prices

Also prevail thmlwm our Gents' urnialun b
. Hat SlmeN ertmenpr =

well at a moderate cost

FRONT

CELEBRATES J

a memorable one for us——

FRONT

|
]
I
|
|
|
1
|




